A.P.N. No.: 1220-10-310-015

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

File No.: 1153926 WLD

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Thomas W. Torvik and Deborah McLamb Torvik

1410 Glenwood Drive

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 05/21/2021 03:05 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas W. Torvik and Deborah McLamb Torvik, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Deborah McLamb Torvik and Thomas W. Torvik, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24, as shown on the map of COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on July 17, 1967, in Book 51, Page 377, as Document No. 37147.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

Gardnerville, NV 89460

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 17, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

O(1) + I(200) + I(1) + I(1)	
Deboral McLamb Torvik	Λ
Thomas W. Torvik	
State of Nevada ) ) ss	\\\
County of Douglas	_ \ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of OBy: Deborah McLamb Topvik and Thomas W. Torvik	<u>V</u> , 2021
Signature: Notary Public	
LISA VOCELKA Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 10-2014-5 My Appointment Expires May 31, 2022	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Num</li> </ol>	per(s)		_
a) 1220-10-310-015	* -		$\wedge$
b)		•	
. 1		•	\ \
d)		•	\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bidg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	
g.  Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	9.
	II.L. Mobile Horne	Notes.	
☐ Other			\
2 - Total Value/Color De	ing of December		1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr		, \$	
	closure Only (value of proper	(y) (	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Con The Day	\\ \frac{1}{2000}	
d. Real Property Transf	er rax bue	\$ 0.00	
4 If Evamation Claims		/ \	\
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>u</u> . nption per NRS 375.090, Se	nation #2	
b. Explain Reason for			. wl
b. Explain Reason it	•	esting from husband ar	
	nusbanu no	consideration vesting	uoc no. 960760
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage heing transferred:	0/	<i></i>
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	70	uant to NOC 275 ACA
and NPC 275 110 that the	information provided is co	perially of perjury, pursi	information and halist
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	to authoraption the inf	intornation and belief,
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar	n to substantiate the ini	orniation provided herein.
	sult in a penalty of 10% of the		
to NRS 375 030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly:	and severally liable for:	any additional amount owed.
- /	I direction of joining to	and severally habit for	any additional amount owed.
Signature Nonak MS	Jano Sovie Shows	Canacity	C cantrac
0-2/0-00-07/1		- <b>/</b> // -	Granter Covantee
Signature Ochanal MG	But town it themas	M. Consoity	c -10-
olginature Apply to the control	with source	Capacity	Granie
		] ]	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	ORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE</b>	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUI	
Print Name: Thomas W.	Forvik and Deborah		as W. Torvik and Deborah
McLamb Tor	vik		nb Torvik
Address: 1410 Glenwood	Drive	Address: 1410 Gl	enwood Drive
City: Gardnerville		City: Gardnerville	
State: NV	Zip: 89460	State: NV	Zip: 89460
\		·	-
	QUESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not seller o	<u>r buyer)</u>
Print Name: Stewart Tit	le Company	Escrow # 115392	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	i, Suite 109		
City: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip: 89410
% %.			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED